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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE NEW ERA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030413

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50379

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KHASARA NO. 271/1/2 CHOTA BANGADDA ROAD INDORE,

INDORE , MADHYA PRADESH - 452001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ARCHANA TIWARI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID tneps.campus2@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07312991095

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pihs: /mmww. tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/1_COPIES%200F%20AFFILIATION. pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/2_Societ_Trust.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/NOC_Letter.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/4_Recognition_certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/BSC.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/FIRE_NOC_BILL.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPYOF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/WSC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/FEE_STRUCTURE_25-
26.pdf

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/Academic_Calendar_225.pdf

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/SMC.pdf

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/PTA.pdf

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/Last_three_years_Result.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL ARCHANA TIWARI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 72
PGT 12
TGT 28
PRT 30
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



6/13/25, 2:23 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2kCFCHIKnGA

1 2025 97 93 97.87
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 43 34 79.06
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15680
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 70 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 25
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

RAHUL AGRAWAL
Archana Tiwari
Rajkumari Parihar
Mousami Kulkarni
Vandana Shukla
Kavita Tiwari

Yogesh joshi
KULDEEP CHOUHAN
NAVIN PIPLODIYA
Prithvi Raj Singh Rathore
Gayatri Kohode
Shweta Panjwani
Richa Jain

Sonal Gupta

PGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT
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B.COM

M.A Eng. Lit

M.SC Chemistry , MA Eng Lit

M.A

M.AM.Lib

M.A

M.com

BPES

B.SC COMPUTER

B.E

B.SC

BA

M.com

BCA
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
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SHALINI SHARMA

BHAVNA SINGH

NEHA DIXIT

MANISHA MALVIYA

NIDHI SALGIYA

MONIKA PANCHOLI

RADHA THAKUR

ASHA CHOUHAN

RANJANA DUBEY

MANJU SALI

ANKIT KUMAWAT

NIRMALA JOSHI

DIPALI JAISWAL

Mamta Shah

Geeta Soni

ARCHANA GARG

SONALI PALIWAL

CHHAYA BHAWSAR

KANTI NEGI

KHUSHBU GAUTAM

ROMA VERMA

TRUPTI CHOUHAN

SONALI CHOUHAN

KAPIL KUMAR JAIN

JAYA VERMA

PURNIMA BADKE

PRIYANKA JAIN

CHETNA MALI BHATWADA

REENA JAISWAL

SHRADDHA DWIVEDI

MEENAKSHI VERMA

KAJAL PARIHAR KUSHWAH
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TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

M.A History , M.Phil

M.A SANSKRIT , DIPLOMA IN
SANSKRIT

B.COM, M.COM

M.A ECO, PGDCA
B.COM

B.Sc

BA, MA

BA . MONT. TRAINED
M.COM ,D.Ed

B.A, D.Ed

B.SC

B.A, M.A

B.COM

B.com

B.Com , Mont. Trained
M.Sc.

B.A, M. A, Mont. Trained
M.A, Drawing , Painting
M.A

B.SC

B.A, D.LED

B.B.A, MBA

B.COM ( COMPUTER) , M.COM
(COMPUTER)

B.SC(COMPUTER)

B.COM

PCBB.A

B.COM

B.SC (MATHS ), M.SC MATHS
PCB, B.SC ( BIOLOGY)

B.SC (ELECTRONIC)

B.COM ( COMPUTER)

D. EL.ED B, COM
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
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AJAY PRAJAPATI

MINAL SHARMA

ADITYA VERMA

KAJAL MALVIYA

TANU MISHRA

NISHA DUBEY

KHUSHI UPADHYAY

NEHA KANCHAN

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT
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B.E , B.Muse (music vocal)
BBA, MBA

B.COM

B.COM, M.COM

B.SC (COMPUTER), M.Sc. (
Pursuing)

B.Sc. (Computer)
B.COM (CS), DCA

B.Sc ( Biology) , M. Sc. ( Chemistry)
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