APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE NEW ERA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030413
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50379
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KHASARA NO. 271/1/2 CHOTA BANGADDA ROAD INDORE, INDORE , MADHYA PRADESH - 452001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ARCHANA TIWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tneps.campus2@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07312991095

### **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/1_COPIES%20OF%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/2_Societ_Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/NOC_Letter.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/4_Recognition_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/BSC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/FIRE_NOC_BILL.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf

8

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf\_images/WSC.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/FEE_STRUCTURE_25- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/Academic_Calendar_225.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.tnepscbse.com/pdf_images/Last_three_years_Result.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ARCHANA TIWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	72
	PGT	12
	TGT	28
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

|--|--|

### RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF		REMARKS

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15680
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2kCFCHIKnGA

# F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAHUL AGRAWAL	PGT	B.COM
2	Archana Tiwari	PRINCIPAL	M.A Eng. Lit
3	Rajkumari Parihar	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC Chemistry , MA Eng Lit
4	Mousami Kulkarni	OTHER	M.A
5	Vandana Shukla	OTHER	M.A M.Lib
6	Kavita Tiwari	PGT	M.A
7	Yogesh joshi	OTHER	M.com
8	KULDEEP CHOUHAN	PET	BPES
9	NAVIN PIPLODIYA	PGT	B.SC COMPUTER
10	Prithvi Raj Singh Rathore	PGT	B.E
11	Gayatri Kohode	PRT	B.SC
12	Shweta Panjwani	OTHER	ВА
13	Richa Jain	PRT	M.com
14	Sonal Gupta	PRT	BCA

/15/25, 2.25	- IVI	Manualory Disclosure Details   SARAS	0.0
15	SHALINI SHARMA	TGT	M.A History , M.Phil
16	BHAVNA SINGH	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT , DIPLOMA IN SANSKRIT
17	NEHA DIXIT	PGT	B.COM , M.COM
18	MANISHA MALVIYA	PRT	M.A ECO, PGDCA
19	NIDHI SALGIYA	PRT	B.COM
20	MONIKA PANCHOLI	PRT	B.Sc
21	RADHA THAKUR	PRT	BA , MA
22	ASHA CHOUHAN	NTT	BA . MONT. TRAINED
23	RANJANA DUBEY	NTT	M.COM ,D.Ed
24	MANJU SALI	NTT	B.A , D.Ed
25	ANKIT KUMAWAT	TGT	B.SC
26	NIRMALA JOSHI	PRT	B.A , M.A
27	DIPALI JAISWAL	TGT	B.COM
28	Mamta Shah	PRT	B.com
29	Geeta Soni	PRT	B.Com , Mont. Trained
30	ARCHANA GARG	PGT	M.Sc.
31	SONALI PALIWAL	NTT	B.A , M. A , Mont. Trained
32	CHHAYA BHAWSAR	OTHER	M.A , Drawing , Painting
33	KANTI NEGI	TGT	M.A
34	KHUSHBU GAUTAM	PRT	B.SC
35	ROMA VERMA	NTT	B.A , D.LED
36	TRUPTI CHOUHAN	NTT	B.B.A , MBA
37	SONALI CHOUHAN	TGT	B.COM ( COMPUTER) , M.COM (COMPUTER)
38	KAPIL KUMAR JAIN	PGT	B.SC(COMPUTER)
39	JAYA VERMA	TGT	B.COM
40	PURNIMA BADKE	PRT	PCB B.A
41	PRIYANKA JAIN	PRT	B.COM
42	CHETNA MALI BHATWADA	TGT	B.SC (MATHS ) , M.SC MATHS
43	REENA JAISWAL	PRT	PCB , B.SC ( BIOLOGY )
44	SHRADDHA DWIVEDI	PRT	B.SC (ELECTRONIC)
45	MEENAKSHI VERMA	NTT	B.COM ( COMPUTER)
46	KAJAL PARIHAR KUSHWAH	PRT	D. EL.ED B, COM

47	AJAY PRAJAPATI	TGT	B.E , B.Muse (music vocal)
48	MINAL SHARMA	PRT	BBA , MBA
49	ADITYA VERMA	PTI	B.COM
50	KAJAL MALVIYA	TGT	B.COM , M.COM
51	TANU MISHRA	PRT	B.SC (COMPUTER) , M.Sc. ( Pursuing)
52	NISHA DUBEY	TGT	B.Sc. (Computer)
53	KHUSHI UPADHYAY	PRT	B.COM (CS) , DCA
54	NEHA KANCHAN	PGT	B.Sc (Biology), M. Sc. (Chemistry)